
2025 Baylor Bears Baseball

Conference statistics for Baylor (as of Apr 11, 2025)

(Big 12 games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 5-8   Home: 2-4   Away: 3-4   Big 12: 5-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

13 Kemp, Tyriq  . 3 6 2 13-13 47 9 17 3 0 1 13 23  . 4 8 9 7 0 5 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 3-3 15 35 1  . 9 8 0

 5 Riebock, Pearson  . 3 2 7 13-13 49 7 16 2 0 0 4 18  . 3 6 7 8 0 19 0  . 4 2 1 0 2 4-5 9 27 7  . 8 3 7

 9 Simmons, Hunter  . 2 8 3 13-13 53 6 15 3 0 2 11 24  . 4 5 3 5 3 15 0  . 3 7 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 6 Sanders, Travis  . 2 7 9 12-12 43 12 12 3 1 1 5 20  . 4 6 5 7 2 12 1  . 4 0 4 0 1 2-3 10 32 0 1.000

23 Johnson, Ty  . 2 6 3 12-12 38 9 10 4 0 0 5 14  . 3 6 8 7 3 10 1  . 4 1 7 0 0 2-2 29 0 0 1.000

 3 Apodaca, Enzo  . 2 3 2 13-13 56 10 13 5 1 0 5 20  . 3 5 7 5 2 9 1  . 3 1 7 0 0 2-2 22 0 0 1.000

33 Jordan, Wesley  . 2 0 0 13-13 55 8 11 3 0 1 6 17  . 3 0 9 3 3 15 0  . 2 7 9 0 0 1-1 22 0 1  . 9 5 7

22 Little, Jack  . 1 9 6 12-12 46 7 9 2 0 2 5 17  . 3 7 0 6 2 21 1  . 3 1 5 0 0 1-2 114 3 1  . 9 9 2

--------------------

19 Castle, Cortlan  . 4 6 2 8-7 26 3 12 1 0 0 4 13  . 5 0 0 2 0 4 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 1-3 58 5 0 1.000

 4 Kennett, JJ  . 2 5 0 6-6 20 2 5 1 0 1 10 9  . 4 5 0 3 0 4 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0 39 1 0 1.000

 2 Brzozowski, Gavin  . 2 2 2 4-1 9 1 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 2 2 2 2 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

 1 Teplanszky, Hunter  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

11 Pendergrass, Will  . 0 0 0 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

32 Bergman, Caleb  . 0 0 0 5-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 1 13 450 74 122 27 2 8 71 177  . 3 9 3 56 15 118 5  . 3 6 9 2 4 16-21 333 120 14  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 7 5 13 448 98 123 25 3 16 90 202  . 4 5 1 57 10 94 4  . 3 6 5 5 6 8-10 339 107 11  . 9 7 6

LOB - Team (115), Opp (95). DPs turned - Team (5), Opp (6). CI - Team (0), Opp (1).

(Big 12 games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

36 Calder, Ethan  6 . 2 9 0-2 5 5 0 0/0 0 24.1 28 18 17 10 20 7 3 2  . 2 8 3 0 2 1 2 2

29 Bailey, Carson  9 . 3 9 0-1 4 4 0 0/0 0 15.1 17 19 16 9 17 2 0 3  . 2 7 4 1 2 0 0 1

--------------------

52 Bunch, Caleb  1 . 0 4 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 8.2 2 1 1 0 11 0 0 1  . 0 7 1 0 1 0 0 0

30 Craig, Gabe  1 . 9 3 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 3 4.2 2 1 1 0 9 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 1 1 0 0 0

44 Glatch, Will  2 . 0 8 2-2 6 0 0 0/0 0 8.2 6 9 2 5 7 0 0 0  . 1 8 2 0 1 0 0 0

46 Murry, Grayson  3 . 2 4 2-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 8.1 5 3 3 3 7 3 0 1  . 1 7 9 0 0 0 0 1

48 Davenport, Lucas  3 . 5 5 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 12.2 13 7 5 6 10 2 0 2  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 1 0

54 Leach, Drew  4 . 5 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0

89 Ruais, RJ  4 . 5 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 1  . 2 8 6 2 0 0 0 0

34 Jameson, Caleb  8 . 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 6 3 3 2 1 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

49 Stahl, Stefan  8 . 1 0 0-1 2 2 0 0/0 0 3.1 5 5 3 3 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

51 Stasio, Cole 10.38 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 10 5 5 2 3 5 0 1  . 4 3 5 1 0 0 0 0

50 Hail, Patrick 10.80 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 5 6 6 4 3 1 0 1  . 2 6 3 0 2 0 0 1

18 Petrowski, Andrew 15.75 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 9 7 7 4 1 2 0 1  . 4 5 0 1 0 0 1 0

38 Bales, Bryson 24.92 0-2 2 2 0 0/0 0 4.1 11 12 12 5 2 2 0 3  . 4 7 8 0 0 0 0 1

Totals  6 . 6 5 5-8 13 13 0 0/0 3 111.0 123 98 82 57 94 25 3 16  . 2 7 5 7 10 1 5 6

Opponents  4 . 7 0 8-5 13 13 0 0/0 2 113.0 122 74 59 56 118 27 2 8  . 2 7 1 8 15 1 2 4

PB - Team (1), Castle 1. SBA/ATT - Castle (5-7), Kennett (3-3), Bailey (2-2), Davenport (2-2), Stahl (2-2), Glatch (0-1),

Hail (1-1), Murry (0-1), Calder (1-1).



2025 Baylor Bears Baseball

Conference statistics for Baylor (as of Apr 11, 2025)

(Big 12 games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

19 Castle, Cortlan 63 58 5 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 1 0

 6 Sanders, Travis 42 10 32 0 1.000 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Kennett, JJ 40 39 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

23 Johnson, Ty 29 29 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Apodaca, Enzo 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 Brzozowski, Gavin 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

36 Calder, Ethan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

11 Pendergrass, Will 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Teplanszky, Hunter 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

46 Murry, Grayson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 Glatch, Will 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Petrowski, Andrew 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

50 Hail, Patrick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

30 Craig, Gabe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

54 Leach, Drew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

32 Bergman, Caleb 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

38 Bales, Bryson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

51 Stasio, Cole 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Little, Jack 118 114 3 1  . 9 9 2 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Kemp, Tyriq 51 15 35 1  . 9 8 0 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

33 Jordan, Wesley 23 22 0 1  . 9 5 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Riebock, Pearson 43 9 27 7  . 8 3 7 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

48 Davenport, Lucas 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

29 Bailey, Carson 3 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

89 Ruais, RJ 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

49 Stahl, Stefan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

34 Jameson, Caleb 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Simmons, Hunter 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

52 Bunch, Caleb 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 467 333 120 14  . 9 7 0 5 8 2  . 8 0 0 1 0

Opponents 457 339 107 11  . 9 7 6 6 16 5  . 7 6 2 0 1


